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 SPRINGFIELD PRIMARY SCHOOL NEWSLETTER  

SPRING TERM 2025 

  Teamwork   Resilience   Independence   Creativity   Kindness 

   

Week 8 
13 Mar 
2025 

 
                   

 
Care Home Visit 
Some of our children visited Lawns Care Home on World Book Day 
to share stories and take part in book related activities. They had a 
great time and have plans to visit again in May along with some of 
our junior choir. 
 
Food Tasting 
Year 4 children participated in food tasting. They had the chance to 
explore and taste locally produced foods like Tiptree jam, honey, 
raspberries and much more. They loved trying a variety of foods, 
especially the honey on bread. Lots of children tried foods that they 
thought they didn't like at first, but they now love.        Miss Prile 

                          
 
Chess 
On Friday, our brand new chess 
team attended a tournament at 
Moulsham Juniors. All 6 members of the team played fantastically and 
were a real credit to the school. They came in 4th overall and the Player 
of the day was Harsh in year 4 Polar Bears.         Mr Corder 

 
 
First Aid 
All our classes took part in first 
aid sessions this week. They 
learnt how to call for an ambulance and how to put someone in 
the recovery position. The older children also learnt about CPR 
and even how to use a defibrillator. Great skills to learn but we 
hope they never have to use them. 
 
 

 
Cross Country                                                                              
Some of the children in KS1 were chosen to represent Springfield 
at the cross-country races at Melbourne Stadium. The children 
were really resilient during their cross-country heat and 
represented the school excellently. We can't wait to hear back 

where we placed overall.   Miss Selwood-Thomas 

 
 

Great Springfield Bake Off Years 2-6. 
It’s time for our next House Bake Off Challenge. Entrants should bake and decorate 6 cookies with a 
theme in mind. Entries need to be sent to the school office on the following days: 

Attendance News 
The highest attendance for the week beginning 3 March was Y2 Barn Owls  
with 99.7%.  
 
 

Word Millionaires 
Congratulations to our 
latest two million word 

millionaire: Agastya in Y6. 
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Y2,3&4 – Tuesday 25 March 
Y5&6 – Wednesday 26 March. 

 
 
Dinner Menu w/b 17 March 

 
 
 
Diary Dates  Dates changed or added this week in red. 

Spring 2025 

Tues 18 Mar Concert for Rocksteady parents 10am 

Weds 19 Mar 
Reception and Y3 children Dental Check (this is only for children with consent)  

Hippos Parent Meetings 
9.15 
 

Fri 21 Mar 
Red Nose Day non-uniform / wear red donate a £1 
EYFS & Y1 Phonics afternoon for parents 

 
2.30-3pm 

21-27 Mar Book Fayre - after school in the courtyard each day 3.10 

Tues 25 Mar 
PTA Mothers’ Day sales 
Y2,3&4 Bake Off cookies to the office 
Cookie sale after school 

 
 
3.10 

Weds 26 Mar 
Y5&6 Bake Off cookies to the office 
Cookie sale after school 

 
3.10 

Fri 28 Mar 
PTA Mothers’ Day sales 
Tuck shop 

9am 
3.10 

Weds 2 May Bake Off Finals  

Fri 4 Apr 
Break up 
PTA Non-uniform day - wear Smarties colours and donate £1 

 

Over the holidays Smarties challenge  

Summer 2025 

Tues 22 Apr School starts 8.40 

PTA 
Mothers’ Day/ Someone Special Sale  
The PTA helpers have been busy sourcing and wrapping some wonderful 
presents for the children to buy. All gifts are £2.50 each. We will be in the 
school selling the gifts on Tuesday 25 March and Friday 28 March. 

Next Tuck Shop: Friday 28 March 
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22 - 25 Apr Y5 Bikeability   

Mon 28 Apr Y4 swimming starts - every Monday  

Weds 30 Apr PTA Smarties fun afternoon for class winners  

Thurs 1 May 
Inset - school closed to children 
Forbesy Day Camp - half price childcare, must be prebooked 

 

Fri 2 May Inset - school closed to children  

Mon 5 May Bank Holiday - school closed  

Tues 6 May School starts 8.40 

6 - 7 May Y5 Bikeability  

Thurs 8 May Sports teams photos  

Fri 9 May VE Day celebrations in school - non uniform  

Tues 13 May Y5 to East Hanningfield Reservoir   

Thurs 15 May PTA Y3,4,5 disco 5-6.30pm 

Thurs 22 May PTA fun afternoon EYFS, Y1 & Y2 during the school day  

Fri 23 May Tuck shop 3.10 

26-30 May Half term  

4-6 June Y6 Residential  

Fri 13 June Sports day 
KS2  9.30 
EYS & KS1  1.30 

Thurs 19 June Class photos  

Fri 27 June Tuck shop 3.10 

Tues 15 July Concert for Rocksteady parents 10am 

Fri 18 July Tuck shop  3.10 

Sat 19 July Y6 Leavers’ events - Wilderness Centre & disco tbc 

Tues 22 July Children break up at 1.30 1.30 
          All dates subject to change 

 
A copy of the 2024/2025 terms and holidays calendar can be found on the school website. 

 
 
PE Days 
The children’s PE days are  EYFS - Fri 

Y1 - Mon & Weds  Y2 - Mon & Weds   
Y3 - Tues & Thurs  Y4 - Tues & Weds  
Y5 - Mon & Fri   Y6 - Mon & Thurs 
 
 

The following Inset days have been agreed for 2025 - 2026 
Monday 1 September 2025  Monday 10 November 2025 
Tuesday 24 February 2026 Friday 1 May 2026  
Monday 20 July 2026 
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